Data Sheet  1 of 13 Rev. 04.1, 2014-06-26
All published data at TCASE = 25°C unless otherwise indicated
 ESD: Electrostatic discharge sensitive device—observe handling precautions!
PTVA123501EC
PTVA123501FC
Thermally-Enhanced High Power RF LDMOS FETs
350 W, 50 V, 1200 – 1400 MHz
Description

Data Sheet  3 of 13 Rev. 04.1, 2014-06-26
PTVA123501EC
Ordering Information
Type and Version Order Code Package Description  Shipping
PTVA123501EC V2  PTVA123501ECV2XWSA1 H-36248-2, bolt-down Tray
PTVA123501EC V2 R250  PTVA123501ECV2R250XTMA1 H-36248-2, bolt-down Tape & Reel, 250 pcs
PTVA123501FC V1  PTVA123501FCV1XWSA1 H-37248-2, earless Tray
PTVA123501FC V1 R250  PTVA123501FCV1R250XTMA1 H-37248-2, earless Tape & Reel, 250 pcs
See next page for Typical RF Performance
PTVA123501EC
PTVA123501FC
Data Sheet  4 of 13 Rev. 04.1, 2014-06-26